COMPREHENSIVE WATER SYSTEM PLAN | APPENDICES | WOODINVILLE WATER DISTRICT

Appendix N
KING COUNTY WATER RECLAMATION

EVALUATION CHECKLIST

. .
C CArDTN FEBRUARY 2019






For questions, call Kristina Westbrook,
King County Reclaimed Water Program Manager at (206) 296-5279
www.kingcounty.gov/reclaimedwater

King County
Water Reclamation Evaluation Checklist
For Systems with 1,000 or more Connections

Please use this checklist, including
the inventory template, to ensure
that your water system plan
includes sufficient information
about opportunities for reclaimed
water and your system’s efforts to
develop those opportunities. If a
question is not applicable or the
information is unavailable, then
answer, “unknown” or “n/a.”
King County will consider the
checklist completed if each
answer is filled in with the best
available information, even if the
utility states that it is not aware of

The County and State recognize that changing conditions could initiate a need to
respond in new ways to future water quality standards, wastewater discharge
requirements, take advantage of advances in treatment technologies and/or allow
our region to be positioned to respond to changes associated with climate change
and population growth.

In 2003, Chapter 90.46 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) was amended
to require public water systems serving 1,000 or more connections to evaluate
opportunities for reclaimed water when completing their water system plans.
Please use this checklist to meet King County consistency requirements in
responding to this legislation.

Water System Name: Woodinville Water District
Date: 7/1/2018 . o
any reclaimed water opportunities

PWS ID#_41600Y within its service area.
Contact: Ken McDowell e mo___ i

1. Identifying Potential Future Demand for Reclaimed Water: King County maintains a database and map of potential
reclaimed water users for evaluating future projects. Please use the template below, or similar table, to provide
information to assist King County in further researching these potential uses.

e Large Utility Water Users (choose one):

Attached is an inventory of twenty large (above 20,000 gallons/month on average), non single-family
residential, water users served by our utility that have a potential for reclaimed water use, or

Attached is an inventory of our utility’s top twenty water users, or

The information requested is unknown or not available.
Additional Comments:

e Large Self Suppliers (choose one):

Attached is an inventory of large, self-supplied water users within our water utility’s service boundaries -
especially those near wastewater treatment plants, mainlines, outfalls, and pump stations or similar
reclaimed water facilities), or

[ | The information requested is unknown or not available.

Add itional Com me nts: Figure 2.7 shows parcels within the RWSA that are not currently served by the District. This map could help identify large self suppliers.

e Other (choose one):

Attached is an inventory of other water users (such as those that are clustered near one another and
could be served by a single system) that may be likely candidates for reclaimed water use, or

U | The information requested is unknown or not available.
Additional Comments:

Revised 12/12/2011



Water Reclamation Evaluation Checklist
Page 2

2. Environmental Commitment: Are you a city/town, or providing water service to a city/town, that has made
commitments within resource management plans, salmon recovery plans, or other environmental initiatives for
which there is a potential opportunity for using reclaimed water to assist in meeting commitments? (choose one)

Yes, here are plans that have potential for reclaimed water use in our service area to meet the above
commitments:

[ [ The information requested is unknown, not available.
Additional Comments:

3. Identifying Areas of Potential Use of Reclaimed Water for Environmental Benefit:
Below are examples of uses of reclaimed water that comply with State, Federal and other reclaimed water
environmental, health and safety standards. All of these uses are currently in effect somewhere in Washington
State. To the best of your knowledge, are any of these potential uses for reclaimed water applicable to your area?

River Augmentation (choose one):

Yes, our water rights are limited by instream flows. For more information, King County may contact:

U The information requested is unknown, or not available.
Additional Comments:

Groundwater Recharge (choose one):

Yes, we withdraw water from an aquifer that is in a groundwater management area, or from a declining
aquifer, where water levels may need to be replenished or to maintain aquifer storage. For more
information, King County may contact:

[ | The information requested is unknown, or not available.
Additional Comments:

Water Rights Mitigation (choose one):

Yes, our area is pursuing, or planning to pursue, new or additional water rights, and there may be an
opportunity to use reclaimed water for mitigation of those new water rights. For more information, King
County may contact:

U | The information requested is unknown, or not available.
Additional Comments:

Potential Areas of Environmental Need (choose one):

Yes, parts of our service area include potential environmental enhancement locations, such as wetlands
enhancement, aquifer recharge, stream flow augmentation, that might be candidates for reclaimed water
use. For more information, King County may contact:

U [ The information requested is unknown, or not available.
Additional Comments:




Water Reclamation Evaluation Checklist

Page 3

4. Local Reclaimed Water Legislation: If water reclamation is mandated for this water system through local
government agreement, contract, local regulations, ordinances, or other mechanisms, please provide a copy of the
governing mechanism (choose one).

is attached (please list titles of documents):

Yes, local legislation exists in our area in support of reclaimed water use. The following relevant legislation

U [ No water reclamation legislation exists, or is known to exist, at a local level in our service area.

5. Coordination with Local Wastewater Utility: Include a brief description of your interactions with any wastewater or
reclaimed water utility (King County or other) adjacent to your service area to evaluate any potential opportunities
to develop reclaimed water (choose one).

U | Describe if applicable:
King County and District representatives met a couple of years ago to look at possible customers for reuse

water.

None. Additional Comments:

Template for

Inventory of Water Users and Identification of Potential Reclaimed Water Users

Site Owner or Site
Name

Site Address

(for general mapping purposes)

Estimated Annual
Water Use

Water uses not
requiring potable
water!

Is this a Potential
Reclaimed Water
Customer?

! See Washington State Reclamation and Reuse Standards, September 1997, Section 1, Articles 1-5 for allowable uses of reclaimed water.
http://www.ecy.wa.gov/PROGRAMS/WQ/reclaim/standards.html




Inventory of Large Water Users Served by Woodinville Water District

Rank Customer Name

Customer Type Address

Annual Consumption (CCF)

O 00N A WN R

N R R R R RRRRRR
O Lo ~NOOULL P WN - O

Garden Fresh Foods

Bio-Rad Laboratories

KC Wastewater Trtmnt-East
Cuizina Foods

Brittany Park

Haggen, Inc

Woodinville Whiskey
Vibrant Plants

Fairfield Beaumont LLC

BDC Woodinville LLC, Chateau Woods
Redhook Ale & Brewery
Canterbury Sq HOA
Kingsgate Car Wash, LLC
Kingsgate Meadows Apts
Stimson Lane Vineyards
Willows Lodge

Le Chardonnay Condo Assoc.
CSE Enterprises

Olympic Nursery,Inc.
Archstone Waterford Pl

Commerecial
Commercial
Commerecial
Commercial
Multi-Family
Commercial
Commerecial
Commercial
Multi-Family
Multi-Family
Commerecial
Multi-Family
Commerecial
Multi-Family
Commerecial
Commercial
Multi-Family
Commercial
Commerecial
Multi-Family

14316 NE 203 ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

14620 NE NORTH WOODINVILLE WAY,WOODINVILLE,WA 98072
0 NE 132ND & WOOD/RED RD,REDMOND, WA 98052

14580 NE 145 ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

17143 133 AVE NE WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

17641 GARDEN WAY NE , WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

14509 WOODINVILLE REDMOND RD NE WOODINVILLE, WA 98072
15025 124TH AVE NE, WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

14001 NE 183RD ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

18250 142ND AVE NE,WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

14300 NE 145 ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

17300 135TH AVE NE,WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

12425 NE 144TH ST,KIRKLAND, WA 98034

14240 124TH AVE NE,KIRKLAND, WA 98034

14111 NE 145TH ST, KIRKLAND, WA 98034

14580 NE 145 ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

14037 NE 181ST ST,WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

14316 NE 203 ST STE A WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

16215 140 PL NE WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

13305 NE 171ST ST,WOODINVILLE, WA 98072

9,497
7,109
7,009
5,865
5,591
4,647
4,393
4,315
4,290
4,194
4,047
4,023
3,975
3,972
3,921
3,328
3,794
3,724
3,360
3,317




	Woodinville Water District, Comprehensive Water System Plan, Appendices, FINAL, March 2019
	Binder Spine
	Contents
	Appendix A - Adopting Resolution and Ordinance
	Appendix B - Agency/Adjacent Purveyor Comments and Approval
	Consistency Statements
	Emails to Agencies and Adjacent Purveyors Requesting Plan Review
	Department of Health Plan Submittal Acknowledgement
	Record of Comment
	Comment Letters
	Notice of Public Meeting

	Appendix C - SEPA Checklist and Determination of Non-Significance
	SEPA Checklist
	Determination of Non-Significance

	Appendix D - Water Supply Contracts and Agreements
	Contract with SPU
	Jan 25 2019 Letter from SPU on Revised Exhibit II
	Jan 31 2019 Letter to SPU on Exhibit I
	SRRWA Agreement
	Water Right for SRRWA

	Appendix E - Interlocal Agreements
	Snohomish County
	Cross Valley Water District
	City of Bothell
	City of Redmond
	King County
	Northshore Utility District

	Appendix F - Demand Projections
	TM 1: Demographic Analysis
	Zoning Maps
	Annual Demand Projections

	Appendix G - Cross Connection Control Program
	Resolution No. 3320
	Resolution No. 3841
	Cross-Connection Agreement between the WWD and the City of Woodinville

	Appendix H - Water Facilities Inventory Form
	Appendix I - Water Quality
	2017 WWD Annual Drinking Water Report
	Emergency Response Plan
	Stage I DBP Monitoring Plan
	Stage II DBP Monitoring Plan
	IDSE
	WWD Coliform Monitoring Plan
	Sample Stand Location Map 

	Appendix J - Model Update and Calibration
	Appendix K - Capital Improvement Plan
	Distribution Project Sheets
	Pressure Zone Project Sheets
	Supply Project Sheets
	Storage Project Sheets
	Pump Station Project Sheets
	District Financed Project Sheets

	Appendix L - Financial Analysis
	Resolution No. 3856
	District Financial Policies and Guidelines

	Appendix M - Water Rights Self-Assessment
	Appendix N - King County Water Reclamation Evaluation Checklist
	Appendix O - Water Construction Specifications and Standard Design Details
	Water Construction Specifications
	Standard Design Details




	WaterSystemName: Woodinville Water District
	Date: 7/1/2018
	PWSIDnumber: 41600Y
	Contact: Ken McDowell
	CheckBox1: Off
	CheckBox2: Yes
	CheckBox3: Off
	AdditionalComments1: 
	CheckBox4: Off
	CheckBox5: Yes
	AdditionalComments2: Figure 2.7 shows parcels within the RWSA that are not currently served by the District. This map could help identify large self suppliers. 
	CheckBox6: Off
	CheckBox7: Yes
	AdditionalComments3: 
	CheckBox8: Off
	Plans: 
	CheckBox9: Yes
	AdditionalComments4: 
	CheckBox10: Off
	RiverAugmentation: 
	CheckBox11: Yes
	AdditionalComments5: 
	CheckBox12: Off
	AdditionalComments6: 
	CheckBox13: Yes
	AdditionalComments7: 
	CheckBox14: Off
	AdditionalComments8: 
	CheckBox15: Yes
	AdditionalComments9: 
	CheckBox16: Off
	AdditionalComments10: 
	CheckBox17: Yes
	AdditionalComments11: 
	CheckBox18#1: Off
	WaterLegislation#1: 
	CheckBox19#1: Yes
	CheckBox20#1: Yes
	Describe#1: King County and District representatives met a couple of years ago to look at possible customers for reuse water.
	CheckBox21#1: Off
	AdditionalComments12#1: 
	SiteOwnerName1#1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	0: 
	1: 


	SiteAddress1#1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 

	AnnualWaterUse#1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 

	NotRequirePotableWater#1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 

	PotentialCustomer#1: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 
	14: 
	15: 
	16: 
	17: 
	18: 
	19: 



