

Appendix N
KING COUNTY WATER RECLAMATION
EVALUATION CHECKLIST



King County

Water Reclamation Evaluation Checklist For Systems with 1,000 or more Connections

The County and State recognize that changing conditions could initiate a need to respond in new ways to future water quality standards, wastewater discharge requirements, take advantage of advances in treatment technologies and/or allow our region to be positioned to respond to changes associated with climate change and population growth.

In 2003, Chapter 90.46 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW) was amended to require public water systems serving 1,000 or more connections to evaluate opportunities for reclaimed water when completing their water system plans. Please use this checklist to meet King County consistency requirements in responding to this legislation.

Water System Name: _____
Date: _____
PWS ID# _____
Contact: _____

Please use this checklist, including the inventory template, to ensure that your water system plan includes sufficient information about opportunities for reclaimed water and your system's efforts to develop those opportunities. If a question is not applicable or the information is unavailable, then answer, "unknown" or "n/a." King County will consider the checklist completed if each answer is filled in with the best available information, even if the utility states that it is not aware of any reclaimed water opportunities within its service area.

1. Identifying Potential Future Demand for Reclaimed Water: King County maintains a database and map of potential reclaimed water users for evaluating future projects. Please use the template below, or similar table, to provide information to assist King County in further researching these potential uses.

• **Large Utility Water Users** (choose one):

- Attached is an inventory of twenty large (above 20,000 gallons/month on average), non single-family residential, water users served by our utility that have a potential for reclaimed water use, or
- Attached is an inventory of our utility's top twenty water users, or
- The information requested is unknown or not available.

Additional Comments: _____

• **Large Self Suppliers** (choose one):

- Attached is an inventory of large, self-supplied water users within our water utility's service boundaries - especially those near wastewater treatment plants, mainlines, outfalls, and pump stations or similar reclaimed water facilities), or
- The information requested is unknown or not available.

Additional Comments: _____

• **Other** (choose one):

- Attached is an inventory of other water users (such as those that are clustered near one another and could be served by a single system) that may be likely candidates for reclaimed water use, or
- The information requested is unknown or not available.

Additional Comments: _____

2. **Environmental Commitment:** Are you a city/town, or providing water service to a city/town, that has made commitments within resource management plans, salmon recovery plans, or other environmental initiatives for which there is a potential opportunity for using reclaimed water to assist in meeting commitments? (choose one)

Yes, here are plans that have potential for reclaimed water use in our service area to meet the above commitments:

The information requested is unknown, not available.

Additional Comments: _____

3. **Identifying Areas of Potential Use of Reclaimed Water for Environmental Benefit:**

Below are *examples* of uses of reclaimed water **that comply with State, Federal and other reclaimed water environmental, health and safety standards**. All of these uses are currently in effect somewhere in Washington State. To the best of your knowledge, are any of these potential uses for reclaimed water applicable to your area?

River Augmentation (choose one):

Yes, our water rights are limited by instream flows. For more information, King County may contact:

The information requested is unknown, or not available.

Additional Comments: _____

Groundwater Recharge (choose one):

Yes, we withdraw water from an aquifer that is in a groundwater management area, or from a declining aquifer, where water levels may need to be replenished or to maintain aquifer storage. For more information, King County may contact:

The information requested is unknown, or not available.

Additional Comments: _____

Water Rights Mitigation (choose one):

Yes, our area is pursuing, or planning to pursue, new or additional water rights, and there may be an opportunity to use reclaimed water for mitigation of those new water rights. For more information, King County may contact:

The information requested is unknown, or not available.

Additional Comments: _____

Potential Areas of Environmental Need (choose one):

Yes, parts of our service area include potential environmental enhancement locations, such as wetlands enhancement, aquifer recharge, stream flow augmentation, that might be candidates for reclaimed water use. For more information, King County may contact:

The information requested is unknown, or not available.

Additional Comments: _____

Inventory of Large Water Users Served by Woodinville Water District				
Rank	Customer Name	Customer Type	Address	Annual Consumption (CCF)
1	Garden Fresh Foods	Commercial	14316 NE 203 ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	9,497
2	Bio-Rad Laboratories	Commercial	14620 NE NORTH WOODINVILLE WAY,WOODINVILLE,WA 98072	7,109
3	KC Wastewater Trtmnt-East	Commercial	0 NE 132ND & WOOD/RED RD,REDMOND, WA 98052	7,009
4	Cuizina Foods	Commercial	14580 NE 145 ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	5,865
5	Brittany Park	Multi-Family	17143 133 AVE NE WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	5,591
6	Haggen, Inc	Commercial	17641 GARDEN WAY NE , WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	4,647
7	Woodinville Whiskey	Commercial	14509 WOODINVILLE REDMOND RD NE WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	4,393
8	Vibrant Plants	Commercial	15025 124TH AVE NE, WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	4,315
9	Fairfield Beaumont LLC	Multi-Family	14001 NE 183RD ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	4,290
10	BDC Woodinville LLC, Chateau Woods	Multi-Family	18250 142ND AVE NE,WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	4,194
11	Redhook Ale & Brewery	Commercial	14300 NE 145 ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	4,047
12	Canterbury Sq HOA	Multi-Family	17300 135TH AVE NE,WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	4,023
13	Kingsgate Car Wash, LLC	Commercial	12425 NE 144TH ST,KIRKLAND, WA 98034	3,975
14	Kingsgate Meadows Apts	Multi-Family	14240 124TH AVE NE,KIRKLAND, WA 98034	3,972
15	Stimson Lane Vineyards	Commercial	14111 NE 145TH ST, KIRKLAND, WA 98034	3,921
16	Willows Lodge	Commercial	14580 NE 145 ST WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	3,828
17	Le Chardonnay Condo Assoc.	Multi-Family	14037 NE 181ST ST,WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	3,794
18	CSE Enterprises	Commercial	14316 NE 203 ST STE A WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	3,724
19	Olympic Nursery,Inc.	Commercial	16215 140 PL NE WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	3,360
20	Archstone Waterford Pl	Multi-Family	13305 NE 171ST ST,WOODINVILLE, WA 98072	3,317